Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 5
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAF00000CF
Revision No:
3
This is to certify:
that the Fire Damper
with type designation(s)
FDO MARINE FIRE DAMPER
issued to
Halton Marine Oy
Lahti, Finland
is found to comply with
DNV statutory interpretations DNV-SI-0364 – SOLAS interpretations, Edition July 2021
DNV offshore standards
DNV rules for classification – Ships
Application:
Approved for use in ducts penetrating bulkheads and decks of Class A-0 to A-60.
This certificate is recognized by Transport Canada.
Product approved by this certificate is accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Issued at Høvik on 2024-02-07
for DNV
Digitally Signed By:
Jowita Permoda
Location: DNV Gdynia, Poland
This Certificate is valid until 2029-02-06.
DNV local unit: Finland FiS
Approval Engineer: Karolina Kusmider
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job ID: 262.1-017247-5
Certificate no.: TAF00000CF
Revision No: 3
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
“FDO MARINE FIRE DAMPER”
Automatic/Manual (no fuse) actuator/spring operated fire damper.
For further details, see the below tables under Application/Limitation and Type Approval documentation.
The fire damper may be manufactured at the premises of:
- Halton Marine Oy, Lahti, Finland.
- Halton Ventilation Co. Ltd, Shanghai, The People’s Republic of China.
Application/Limitation
The fire damper is approved for installation in A-class steel bulkheads and decks as given in below tables. Other
applications are subject to case-by-case approval.
Table 1 - Fire Dampers for A-0 bulkhead
Test report 712-18TD-IMO
Fire Damper
Dimensions
[mm]
Actuator (*) No. of
blades
Thickness
damper
frame [mm]
Thickness
damper
blades
[mm]
Hight
damper
blades
[mm]
Gasket fire
damper Fusible link
FDO Ø250 Schiscek InMax–
15-SF 1 3 2 241 FireX No Fuse
FDO Ø160 Schiscek InMax–
15-SF 1 3 2 151 FireX No Fuse
FDO Ø500 Petz industries  Pi
QT.Ex-MFD10 1 3 2 491 FireX FT.Ex-72o
Petz Industry